

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O. & DIST KARIMGANJ (ASSAM) 788710

Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com

Report on World Environment Day

Keeping parity with global scenario, the World Environment Day is celebrated on 5th June to create awareness among the students about protecting the environment. The speakers spoke on burning issues like global warming, overpopulation, pollution and crime against wildlife which leave devasting mark on ecosystem. To protect environment and to promote the cause of sustainable development, the mankind should put emphasis on environment protection and not to exploit the natural resources. It was followed by a plantation programme where saplings were planted in the college campus. The awareness programme was attended by the stakeholders of the college in large number. The principal thanked everyone for their presence and concluded the day's programme.





Ashok her Das

Principal Rabindrasadan Girls' College, Karimganj

Herran Md Bayhun Noor

Convenor, Environmental Cell Rabindrasadan Girls' College, Karimganj



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE P.O. & DIST KARIMGANJ (ASSAM) 788710 Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com

On 15th August, after the flag hoisting ceremony, the NCC Cell in collaboration with Environmental Cell of R.S. Girls' college undertaken plantation in the college campus as a part of the celebration of 75 years of the Indian independence.







OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE P.O. & DIST KARIMGANJ (ASSAM) 788710 Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com

Observance of World Environment Day on 5th June 2023:

NCC unit of Rabindrasadan Girls' College, Karimganj has observed World Environment Day on 5th June, 2023 with letter and spirit. Huge number of cadets was present on that day and participated in various activities under the guidance of CTO Dr. Tapasi Sinha such as cleanliness drive of class rooms and college campus.





Ashok

Principal Rabindrasadan Girls' **Cellege** Karimganj

(Dr. Tapasi Sinha) Convener NCC Cell R.S. College, Karimganj



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O. & DIST KARIMGANJ (ASSAM) 788710

Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com

NCC has Organised World Environment Day





Ashok her Das



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O. & DIST KARIMGANJ (ASSAM) 788710

Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com



World Environment Day



Ashok her Das